

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24565/2009

BOC INDIA LTD..

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF COMML. TAXES & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 23/11/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. K.L. Mehta & Co., Adv.  
Ms. Tanushree Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Both the Respondents have appeared and filed Vakalatnama.

Counsel submits that he has not received the copy of the pleadings. Counsel for the Petitioner is, therefore, directed to supply him with a copy of the pleadings. Thereafter, counter affidavit, if any, shall be filed before 07.01.2010. List the matter on that date.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

Ps