

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).1799/2010

BOC INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF COMML.TAXES &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Chaurasiya, Adv.  
for M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Soumik Ghoshal, Adv.  
Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the appellant,  
list the matter on 20<sup>th</sup> January, 2016.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER